Original Article
J. Korean Wood Sci. Technol. 2023, 51(3): 197-206
Journal of the Korean Wood Science and Technology
pISSN: 1017-0715 eISSN: 2233-7180
- 197 -
1. INTRODUCTION

- 200 -
Co.; they presented three different heights and lengths.
The PST specimens were manufactured using imported
P Co. and had two different heights and lengths.
2.2. Test method
The bending tests were performed in accordance with
KS F 2150 to evaluate the bending properties of the
Table 2. Specification of the PCTSW specimens
Symbol
Web members
Height (mm) Length (m)
Type Installation method
SAT200-3.6
S. Co Alternate
200 3.6
SAT200-4.2 200 4.2
SAT200-4.8 200 4.8
SAT250-4.2 250 4.2
SAT250-4.8 250 4.8
SAT250-5.4 250 5.4
SAT300-4.8 300 4.8
SAT300-5.4 300 5.4
SAT300-6.0 300 6.0
SST200-4.8
S. Co Succession
200 4.8
SST250-5.4 250 5.4